Finding aid
HOPKINS_D01
Sound recordings collected by
 David Hopkins, 1980
Prepared February 2010 by DC
Last updated 5 December 2016
ACCESS

Field tape 80-9 Oral history and discussion of Yellow Rock mission, Aboriginal
superstitions,  initiation  ceremonies  and  marriage  Rules  with
Norman Pacey
007487A
007487B
Field tape 80-10 Oral history and discussion of Yellow Rock mission and issues
facing  Aboriginal  communities  with  Norman  Pacey,  Bob
Roberts and Patricia Ann Roberts
007488A
007488B
Field tape 80-11 Oral history and discussion of Yellow Rock mission and criminal
procedure for Aborigines with Robert D'Silva
HOPKINS_D01
Page 3 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007478A + 007478B/Field tape 80-1
Performer/speaker(s): Richard Kelly
Personal subject(s): Smithers, Mildon (managers at Yellow Rock Mission)
Subject keywords: History – Oral history; Religions – Christianity – Missions; Government
policy – Initial period and protectionism; Education – Schools; Religion –

attitudes towards them  with
Richard Kelly..
20
February
1980
Urunga, NSW
00:15:10 Discussion about rites, wildlife in
the bush and Aboriginal-white
relations  with Richard Kelly.
00:30:21 End of field tape 80-1 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007478B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 4 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007479A + 007479B/Field tape 80-2
Performer/speaker(s): Richard Kelly
Subject keywords: History – Oral history; Government policy – Initial period and protectionism;
Employment – Recruitment; Community development – Infrastructure and
municipal services – Housing; Race relations – Attitudes; Children – Care and

Kelly.
20
February
1980
Urunga, NSW
00:05:46 Discussion about alcohol problems
in the younger generation, and
about employment opportunities in
the area with Richard Kelly.
00:11:21 End of field tape 80-2 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007479B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 5 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007480A + 007480B/Field tape 80-3
Performer/speaker(s): Mrs Stewart
Personal subject(s): The Carpenter family, Mr Georgie, Mrs White, Granny Rosie, Mr Penn,
Archibald Campbell; Mr Donaldson (an Inspector from the Aborigines
Protection Board)

22
February
1980
Kempsey, NSW
00:08:44 Discussion about marriage, housing,
managers from the Yellow Rock
Mission and police interaction with
people from the Mission with Joyce
Knox.
00:17:37 End of field tape 80-4 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007481A.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 8 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007482A + 007482B/Field tape 80-5
Performer/speaker(s): Andrew Pacey
Subject keywords: History – Oral history; History – Genealogy and family history; Religions –
Christianity – Missions; Government policy – Initial period and protectionism;
Religion – Rites; Community development – Infrastructure and municipal

Mission, and about various
committees set up for Aboriginal
individuals, including Co-operative
Housing and the Tribal Elder
Council with Andrew Pacey.
00:25:00 Discussion about traditional land
control and ownership and the
Yellow Rock Mission in general
with Andrew Pacey.
00:29:05 End of field tape 80-6 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007483A.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 10 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007484A + 007484B/Field tape 80-7
Performer/speaker(s): Lenard D'Silva
Personal subject(s): Lucy Needham, Charlie Needham, Biddie Briggs, Robert D'Silva
(grandfather), Robert D'Silva (brother), Clem D'Silva, Albert Needham,
George Dotti, George, Jack, Eric, Christie, Tas, Alma, Jean Knox, Joyce,

employment experience with
Lenard D'Silva.
00:22:09 Personal history including
discussion about how the speaker
contributed information to a man
from Armidale University who was
writing a book, and the speaker's
marriage and step-family with
Lenard D'Silva.
00:30:25 End of field tape 80-7
HOPKINS_D01-007484B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 12 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007485A + 007485B/Field tape 80-8
Performer/speaker(s): Lenard D'Silva
Personal subject(s): Mr Donaldson (Inspector from the Aborigines Protection Board), Senator
Chaney (Minister of Aboriginal Affairs),
Subject keywords: History – Oral history; Religions – Christianity – Missions; Government

February
1980
Kempsey, NSW
00:13:07 Personal history including
discussion about the speaker's
education and the speaker's opinion
on the wider Aboriginal community
and its future, including land rights
with Lenard D'Silva.
00:30:39 End of field tape 80-8 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007485B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 13 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007486A + 007486B/Field tape 80-9
Performer/speaker(s): Norman Pacey
Personal subject(s): The Taylor family, Old Lambert Wattie, Reuben Pacey, May Taylor, Freda
Bennelong (mother), King Bennelong (grandfather), Polly Cooki, Smithers (a
supervisor at Yellow Rock mission), Taylor (maternal cousin)

point
Description Date Place
rites and marriage rules with
Norman Pacey.
00:20:38 Discussion about the Yellow Rock
Mission, birth control and the older
people's attitudes towards the
younger people attending school
with.
00:30:37 End of field tape 80-9 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007486B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 15 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007487A + 007487B/Field tape 80-10
Performer/speaker(s): Norman Pacey, Patricia Ann Roberts and Bob Roberts
Personal subject(s): King Bennelong (Norman Pacey's grandfather), Taylor (maternal cousin); Mr
Milne, Mr Jacobs, Mr Smithers and Mr Paul (managers from Yellow Rock
mission); Herbie Walters

HOPKINS_D01
Page 16 of 19
Archive item
number
Timing
point
Description Date Place
their education with Patricia Ann
Roberts and Bob Roberts
00:26:38 End of field tape 80-10 and end of
HOPKINS_D01-007487B.
RETURN TO ITEM LIST
HOPKINS_D01
Page 17 of 19
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
007488A + 007488B/Field tape 80-11
Performer/speaker(s): Robert D'Silva
Personal subject(s): Mr Harvey, Pearl Harvey, Richard Kelly; Mr Smithers and Mr Evans
(managers at Yellow Rock mission); Mr Yardee (a policeman); Millie
Bartholomew (the speaker's wife), King Bennelong, Jim Boney, Charlie